The completion time for this intermediate contract work shall be the time the Contractor is required 
to complete the removal of all traffic control devices for lane closures according to the time 
restrictions stated above and place traffic in the existing traffic pattern. 

The liquidated damages are One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($ 1,600.00) per hour.    

NO MAJOR CONTRACT ITEMS: 

(2-19-02) (Rev. 8-21-07) 104 SP1 G31 

None of the items included in this contract will be major items. 

SPECIALTY ITEMS: 

(7-1-95)(Rev. 1-16-24) 108-6 SP1 G37 

Items listed below will be the specialty items for this contract (see Article 108-6 of the